# CH \$565.00 345378

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanford P. Rosen		03/02/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Giggle Holding, LLC
Street Address:	885 Third Avenue, 34th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3453784	
Registration Number:	3568933	
Registration Number:	0065704	
Registration Number:	4299656	GIGGLE
Registration Number:	4733880	GIGGLE
Serial Number:	85887696	GIGGLE
Registration Number:	4093990	
Registration Number:	3636705	GIGGLE BETTER BASICS
Registration Number:	3939046	GIGGLE BETTER BASICS
Registration Number:	3122969	GIGGLE HEALTHY. HAPPY. BABY.
Registration Number:	4126879	GIGGLEDEALS
Registration Number:	4231365	GIGGLEDOTS
Registration Number:	4230820	GIGGLEGLOW
Registration Number:	3897244	G-LIST
Registration Number:	1918619	THE RIGHT START
Registration Number:	1917940	THE RIGHT START
Registration Number:	3397039	BABYSTYLE
Registration Number:	4455273	STARTING YOUR BABY OFF RIGHT
Registration Number:	4677467	B BABYSHOWER.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0397

900441335 REEL: 006305 F

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4638694	BABYSHOWER.COM
Registration Number:	4564233	RIGHTSTART
Registration Number:	4564234	RIGHTSTART

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-872-1038

**Email:** pemmi@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Emmi
Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

### **Total Attachments: 17**

source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page1.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page2.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page3.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page4.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page5.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page6.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page7.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page8.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page9.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page10.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page11.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page12.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page13.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page14.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page15.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page16.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page17.tif

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of March 2, 2018, is by and between Giggle Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), and Sanford P. Rosen, as the assignee for the benefit of the creditors of giggle, Inc. whose assets include the subsidiary LMC Right Start, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>").

WHEREAS, giggle, Inc. ("Giggle") assigned all of its assets to Assignor in his capacity as assignee in a Deed of Assignment For the Benefit of Creditors dated September 20, 2017, and such assigned assets included all Giggle intellectual property including, but not limited to, the trademarks and domain names set forth on <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> attached hereto (all Giggle intellectual property including that listed on <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> collectively, the "Assigned IP");

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2018, Alden Global Capital, LLC ("Alden Capital"), the parent of Assignee, presented the winning bid at the public auction held to sell all of the Giggle assets including the Assigned IP, and Alden Capital has designated that Assignee is to obtain ownership of all of the Assigned IP; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is mandated to and desires to assign, transfer, assign and transfer to Assignee, the Assigned IP pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein, and expressly subject thereto, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, hereby agrees as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Assignee any 1. and all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP, including: all goodwill associated with the Assigned IP including that related to the products and services for which each item of Assigned IP is associated and for which each corresponding item of Assigned IP is registered or recorded; the look and feel of any websites, all rights in social media and other forms of media, branding, advertisements, sales and marketing materials, and data rights associated with the Assigned IP (as applicable); all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due and payable to such Assignor with respect to the Assigned IP, including without limitation, damages for any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, misappropriations or dilutions; all rights relating to 35 U.S.C. § 100 et. seq., the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, all rights pursuant to 17 U.S.C. 101 et. seq., the Berne Convention Implementation Act of 1988, all rights pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1051 et. seq., The Trademark Law Treaty, and all other applicable acts and associated amendments; any and all registrations or renewals associated with the Assigned IP; and all rights that apply in any country relating to any foreign counterpart, certification, registration or other governmental grant or issuance relating to, or seeking the benefit of, the Assigned IP throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Assignment.</u> This Assignment may be made of record in any government, administrative or private authorities, including in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any domain name registrar, as appropriate and desired by Assignee. Assignor hereby irrevocably authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Director of the U.S. Copyright Office, and any and all other officials of any other country whose duty it is to record changes in assignment of intellectual property, to issue renewals, extensions and/or registrations for intellectual property included in, related to or derived from, the Assigned IP to Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor hereby irrevocably consents and authorizes all registrars to transfer any and all

associated domain names included in the list of Assigned IP on <u>Schedule 1</u> to the Assignee in accordance with the regular transfer procedures of each such registrar.

- Further Assurances. Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this assignment in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions as required, said cooperation extending to all Assigned IP, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith. Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to take such other actions and execute such other agreements and instruments as are reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee or the registrar to document and give effect to the assignment and transfer of each domain name included in the Assigned IP to Assignee. Assignor will cooperate promptly in facilitating the transfer to the Assignee of each domain name with each such associated registrar, and will follow the rules designated by each such registrar to effect such transfer, including promptly responding to all e-mails sent to Assignor's contact by each such registrar requesting actions necessary to the transfer including confirming the transfer of each such domain name to Assignee. Assignee will establish an account with each such registrar, or will set up or identify to Assignor another registrar of Assignee's choosing, and will initiate the transfer and follow the procedures required by each such registrar until completion of the transfer of each such domain name.
- 4. <u>Future Use of Assigned IP</u>. As of the date of this agreement, Assignee will have full rights to the Assigned IP and shall have the exclusive right to use or otherwise transfer the Assigned IP.
- Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without reference to any choice of law principles.
- 6. No Impact on Prior Rights. Nothing in this Assignment is intended by the parties to (i) amend any rights or terms of any prior agreements to which the parties are signatories, or (ii) prejudice any other right of Assignee or Assignor.
- 7. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 8. <u>Amendments and Waivers</u>. No amendment, modification, waiver, replacement, termination, or cancellation of any provision of this Assignment will be valid, unless the same will be in writing and signed by Assignee and Assignor.
- 9. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party. Facsimile or electronic mail transmission of counterpart signatures to this Assignment shall be acceptable and binding.

{remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature blocks on next page}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of this date first above written.

## ASSIGNOR:

SANFORD T ROSEN, AS ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS OF GIGGLE, INC. INCLUDING LMC RIGHT START, ING.

Sanford P. Rosen Rosen & Associates, P.C. 747 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017

### ASSIGNEE:

GIGGLE HOLDING, LLC

Ву:									 			•••		 	 	 
Name:	 	 	 			~~				993	00	20	233			
Title: _															 	

	IN WITNE	SS WHI	EREOF, t	he parti	es have	executed	this	Assignment	88 0	f this	date	first	above
written								**					

# ASSIGNOR:

SANFORD P. ROSEN, AS ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS OF GIGGLE, INC. INCLUDING LMC RIGHT START, INC.

ву:			 
	Sanford P Ros	en	

Rosen & Associates, P.C. 747 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017

## ASSIGNEE:

GIGGLE HOLDING, LLC

Ву:	2-17-1-
Name:	Tom Del Dosco
Title:	Vice President, Transaco

# SCHEDULE 1

# GIGGLE, INC. - TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Filing date	Serial number	Registration date	Registration number	Class	Country
Design (Color Awning)	4/10/2006	78858049	6/24/2018	3453784	042	US
Design (Giggle Stripes)	5/29/2007	77192278	2/3/2009	3568933	035	US
GIGGLE			1/5/2011	55188	035	Arizona
GIGGLE			7/1/2009	65704	035	US
GIGGLE	2/6/2014	1662882			008, 010, 012, 016, 018, 020, 021, 024, 025, 028, 035, 041	CA
GIGGLE	5/9/2013	12552362	3/21/2015	12552361	012	CH
GIGGLE	5/9/2013	12552361	2/28/2016	12552361	018	CH
GIGGLE	5/9/2013	12552360	7/28/2016	12552361	020	CH
GIGGLE	5/9/2013	12552359	11/21/2014	12552361	024	CH
GIGGLE	5/9/2013	12552358	9/7/2015	12552361	025	CH
GIGGLE	5/9/2013	12552357			028	CH
GIGGLE	5/9/2013	12552359	5/21/2016	12552361	035	СН
GIGGLE	5/9/2013	12552357A	9/14/2015	12552357A	028	СН
GIGGLE			5/15/2009	23375	035	Connecticut

GIGGLE			6/3/2009	100427	035	Illinois
GIGGLE	11/13/2013	40-2013- 0075542	5/28/2015	40-1108310	012	КО
GIGGLE	9/26/2014	40-2013- 0064770	7/20/2016	40-1191582	012	KO
GIGGLE	9/26/2014	40-2014- 0007702	6/21/2016	45-0065925	020, 024, 035	КО
GIGGLE			6/21/2009	S20952	035	New York
GIGGLE	4/2/2009	77705424	3/12/2013	4299656	008, 010, 012, 016, 018, 020, 021, 035	US
GIGGLE	3/27/2013	85887756	5/12/2015	4733880	020, 021, 024, 025, 035	US
GIGGLE	3/27/2013	85887696				US
Giggle Baby Character	5/9/2013	12552348	10/7/2014	12552348	012	СН
Giggle Baby Character	5/9/2013	12552347	10/7/2014	12552347	018	СН
Giggle Baby Character	5/9/2013	12552346	10/7/2014	12552346	020	СН
Giggle Baby Character	5/9/2013	12552345	10/7/2014	12552345	024	CH
Giggle Baby Character	5/9/2013	12552344	10/6/2014	12552344	025	CH
Giggle Baby Character	5/9/2013	12552343	10/7/2014	12552343	028	СН
Giggle Baby Character	5/9/2013	12552342	10/7/2014	12552342	035	CH
Giggle Baby Character	11/13/2013	40-2013- 0075550	1/22/2015	40-1083111	012, 018, 015,	KO

***************************************					028	
Giggle Baby Character	11/6/2013	45-2013- 0006509	4/9/2015	45-0055478	020, 024, 035	KO
Giggle Baby Character	9/18/2007	77282371	1/31/2012	4093990	035	US
Giggle Baby Design	2/6/2014	1662883	8/3/2015	TMA910102	035	CA
Giggle Baby Stylized Design	10/30/2013	13450512	8/28/2015	13450512	012	CH
Giggle Baby Stylized Design	10/30/2013	13450823	4/7/2015	13450823	018	СН
Giggle Baby Stylized Design	10/30/2013	13450822	2/28/2015	13450822	020	CH
GIGGLE BETTER BASICS	5/29/2007	77977085	6/9/2009	3636705	024, 025, 028	US
GIGGLE BETTER BASICS	5/29/2007	77979818	3/29/2011	3939046	003, 010, 018, 022, 024, 025	US
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (stylized)						CH (unfiled):
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (stylized)	3/1/2005	78577359	8/1/2006	3122969	035	US
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (stylized)	2/6/2014	1662887			035	CA
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450812A	9/14/2015	13450812A	028	СН
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450817	5/7/2015	13450817	012	CH
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450816	10/21/2015	13450816	018	CH

<b></b>		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<b></b>	·	·····	<del>,</del>
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450815	5/7/2015	13450815	020	CH
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450814	2/7/2015	13450814	024	СН
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450813	000000		025	CH
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450812	9/14/2015	13450812	028	CH
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450811			035	СН
GIGGLE HEALTHY, HAPPY, BABY (Stylized Design)	10/30/2013	13450812			028	СН
Giggle Stripes Design	2/6/2014	1662886	8/3/2015	TMA910103	035	CA
Giggle Stripes Design	5/9/2013	12552355	10/7/2014	12552355	012	СН
Giggle Stripes Design	5/9/2013	12552354	11/28/2014	12552354	018	CH
Giggle Stripes Design	5/9/2013	12552353	10/7/2014	12552353	020	СН
Giggle Stripes Design	5/9/2013	12552352	10/7/2014	12552352	024	CH
Giggle Stripes Design	5/9/2013	12552351	10/7/2014	12552351	025	CH
Giggle Stripes Design	5/9/2013	12552350	10/7/2014	12552350	028	CH
Giggle Stripes Design	5/9/2013	12552349			035	CH
Giggle Stripes Design	5/9/2013	12552349A	9/14/2015	12552349A	035	СН
Giggle Stripes Design	11/3/2013	40-2013- 0075545	1/22/2015	40-1083110	012, 018, 025, 028	КО
Giggle Stripes Design	22/6/2013	45-2013~ 0006508	4/9/2015	45-0055477	020, 024, 035	КО

GIGGLEDEALS	5/17/2011	85323010	4/10/2012	4126879	035	US
giggledots	11/30/2011	85484275	10/23/2012	4231365	020, 021, 024, 025, 035, 041	US
GIGGLEGLOW	5/17/2011	85323001	10/23/2012	4230820	038, 041, 044	US
g-fist	5/12/2010	85036596	12/28/2010	3897244	035	US

# GIGGLE, INC. - DOMAIN NAMES

Configuration Name	Expires
aliwing.biz	11/29/2017 0:00
egiggle.biz	11/29/2017 0:00
aliwing.net	11/30/2017 0:00
aliwing.org	11/30/2017 0:00
egiggle.org	11/30/2017 0:00
giggleblogs.com	12/22/2017 0:00
giggledirect.com	1/25/2018 0:00
aliwing.com	1/25/2018 0:00
egiggle.net	1/25/2018 0:00
giggle-baby.com	1/25/2018 0:00
gigglebyali.com	1/25/2018 0:00
giggleny.com	2/8/2018 0:00
gigglegab.com	11/10/2018 0:00
gigglegab.net	11/10/2018 0:00
giggleguidetogear.com	6/14/2019 0:00
giggleguidetobabygear.com	6/15/2019 0:00
gigglebabyregistry.biz	6/18/2019 0:00
giggleoutlet.com	6/19/2019 0:00
gigglebabyregistry.net	6/19/2019 0:00
gigglebabyregistry.com	6/19/2019 0:00
gigglebabyregistry.org	6/19/2019 0:00
gigglebetterbasics.com	6/19/2019 0:00
gigglecares.com	6/19/2019 0:00
gigglecares.org	6/19/2019 0:00
giggleresources.com	6/19/2019 0:00
giggleresources.org	6/19/2019 0:00
thegigglestoreonline.com	7/8/2019 0:00
thecradlecrush.com	7/8/2019 0:00
gigglebabyonline.com	7/8/2019 0:00
gigglesonline.com	7/8/2019 0:00
gigglestore.com	7/8/2019 0:00
gigglestoreonline.com	7/8/2019 0:00
thegigglebaby.com	7/8/2019 0:00
thegigglestore.com	7/8/2019 0:00
egiggle.com	7/16/2019 0:00
egiggle.us	7/25/2019 0:00
giggledirectory.com	7/26/2019 0:00
giggleevents.com	7/26/2019 0:00
gigglelounge.com	7/26/2019 0:00
gigglelounges.com	7/26/2019 0:00

gigglebabystore.com	7/26/2019 0:00
giggleguru.com	7/26/2019 0:00
gigglegurus.com	7/26/2019 0:00
gigglenyc.com	7/26/2019 0:00
gigglesf.com	7/26/2019 0:00
shopegiggle.com	7/26/2019 0:00
shopgiggle.com	7/26/2019 0:00
giggleuniversity.com	8/26/2019 0:00
gigglebabyshop.com	10/12/2019 0:00
giggleregistry.com	6/5/2020 0:00
gigglekids.com	6/6/2021 0:00
gigglematernity.com	7/25/2022 0:00
gigglepregnancy.com	7/25/2022 0:00
healthyhappybaby.com	8/14/2022 0:00
giggleathome.com	9/3/2022 0:00
giggleglow.com	9/4/2022 0:00
giggle.com	10/8/2022 0:00

# LMC RIGHT START, INC. - TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Filing date	Serial number	Registration date	Registration number	Class	Country
THE RIGHT START	10/17/1994	74586582	9/12/1995	1918619	042	US
THE RIGHT START	10/17/1994	74586583	9/12/1995	1917940	016	US
BABYSTYLE	11/2/2006	77034899	3/18/2008	3397039	035	US
STARTING YOUR BABY OFF RIGHT	3/29/2010	85001246	12/24/2013	4455273	016	US
B BABYSHOWER.COM	11/27/2013	86130332	1/27/2015	4677467	035	US
BABYSHOWER.COM	11/27/2013	86130333	11/11/2014	4638694	035	US
RIGHTSTART	12/9/2013	86138988	7/8/2014	4564233	035	US
RIGHTSTART	12/9/2013	86139001	7/8/2014	4564234	035	US

# LMC RIGHT START, INC. - DOMAIN NAMES

BABIESTYLE.COM	.com	1/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABY-GEAR.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABY-STORE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYCHIC.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYFASHION.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYFURNITURE,NET	.net	11/9/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYFURNITURES.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYGEAR.COM	.com	12/29/2018	Active	Public	Lacked
BABYGIFTCENTER.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYGIFTIDEAS.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYINSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYLUXURY.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYMODE.COM	.com	11/1/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYNSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSAFETY.NET	net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSECRETS.COM	.com	11/18/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSHOWER.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Unlocked
BABYSHOWERGIFT.COM	.com	1/15/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSHOWERREGISTRY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSPACE.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSTART.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSTYLE.ORG	gro,	6/11/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSTYLE.XXX	XXX	12/1/2021	Update pending	Public	Unlocked
BABYSTYLEREGISTRY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSTYLES.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BELLYB.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BELLYPROTECTOR.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BRIDESTYLE.COM	.com	1/25/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BUNNIE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
CELEBRITYBABY.COM	.com	2/1/2018	Active	Public	Locked
CELEBRITYMOM.COM	.com	11/18/2018	Active	Public	Locked
CELEBRITYMOMS.COM	.com	11/17/2018	Active	Public	Locked
CHICBABYSHOWER.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
CHILDCARSEAT.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
CINDYSTYLE.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
COMFORTLIVING.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
CUTEASABUG.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
DADSTYLE.COM	.com	12/1/2018	Active	Public	Locked
DISCOUNTSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
DREAMNURSERY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked

EMATERNITY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
EMOTHER.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLE.COM	.com	12/7/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLES.COM	.com	12/7/2018	Active	Public	Locked
FASHIONREGISTRY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
GIFTSTYLE.COM	.com	12/7/2018	Active	Public	Locked
HOLLYWOODBABIES.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
HOLLYWOODBABY,COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
HOLLYWOODMOM.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
HOLLYWOODMOMS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
HOMESTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
IBABY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
IBABYSHOWER.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
INFANTCARSEAT.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
INFANTCARSEATS.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
INFANTDEVELOPMENT.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
INFANTSTYLE.COM	.com	1/21/2018	Active	Public	Locked
INTERNETBABY,COM	.com	12/4/2018	Active	Public	Locked
JUNIORSTYLE.COM	.com	12/3/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KIDSSTYLE.COM	.com	12/1/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KIDSTYLE.COM	.com	1/5/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KIDSTYLE.ORG	org	6/11/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KIDSTYLES.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
LUXURYBABY.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYCHIC.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYCLOTHES.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYCLOTHING.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYMARKETPLACE.COM	.com	7/21/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYSOURCE.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYSTORE.COM	.com	9/27/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYSTORES.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYSTYLE.COM	.com	1/26/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MATERNITYZONE.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MOMSTYLE.COM	.com	12/1/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MOTHERCENTER.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MOTHERHOOD.NET	.net	11/27/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MOTHERSCHANNEL.COM	.com	1/29/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MYBABYMALL.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MYBABYSHOWER.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MYBABYSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
MYNURSERY.COM	,com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
NEWMOMSONLINE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
NEWMOTHERS.COM	,com	7/15/2018	Active	Public	Locked

NINEMONTHS.NET	net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
NURSERYDESIGN.COM	,com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
NURSERYFURNITURE.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
NURSERYSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
NYSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ONLINESTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
PARENTSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
PARTYSTYLE.COM	.com	1/6/2018	Active	Public	Locked
PLUSSIZECLOTHES.COM	.com	12/18/2018	Active	Public	Locked
PREGNANCYDIARY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
PREGNANCYDUEDATE.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
PREGNANCYSTYLE.COM	com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
PREGNANCYSURVIVAL.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
PUMPKINMATERNITY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RETAILSTRATEGY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTBABYSHOES.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTBABYTOYS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTBREASTFEEDING.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTCARSEAT.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTDIAPERBAG.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTFORBABIES.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTFORGRANDPARENTS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTFORINFANTS.COM	com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTFORSPECIALNEEDS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTFORTODDLERS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTFORTWINS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTHIGHCHAIR.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTNURSERY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTART.COM	,com	2/4/2021	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTART.ORG	.org	4/14/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTROLLER,COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
SHOWERREGISTRY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
SIMPLESTYLE.COM	aroo.	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
SPORTSSTYLE.COM	.com	1/29/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STEALHERLOOK.COM	.com	1/29/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLECENTRAL.COM	,com	1/15/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLENETWORKS.COM	.com	12/6/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLEONLINE, COM	com	3/30/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLEREGISTRY.COM	,com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLEREPORT.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLESECRETS.COM	.com	1/6/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLESITE.COM	.com	10/12/2018	Active	Public	Locked
TEENSTYLE.COM	.com	1/26/2018	Active	Public	Locked

THERIGHTSTART.COM	.com	3/30/2021	Active	Public	Locked
TINYRIDE.COM	.com	8/1/2018	Active	Public	Locked
TODDLERSTYLE.COM	.com	12/3/2018	Active	Public	Locked
TRUESTYLE.COM	.com	11/16/2018	Active	Public	Locked
WEEKENDSTYLE,COM	.com	1/28/2018	Active	Public	Locked
4MOMANDBABY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABIESMART.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABY-FURNITURE.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABY-N-STYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABY-REGISTRY.NET	net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABY-SAFETY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABY-SAFETY.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABY-STYLE.NET	net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYANDSTYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYBUTTON.COM	.com	10/12/2017	Expired	Public	Locked
BABYPLANNINGBOUTIQUE.COM	,com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BABYSTYLES.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BELLY-BASICS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
BELLYBASIC.COM	.com	10/12/2017	Expired	Public	Locked
EMATERNITY.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLEBABY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLECHANNEL.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLECLASSIC.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLEKIDS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLENETWORK.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLENETWORKS.COM	,com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLEONLINE.COM	.com	3/30/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLEREGISTRY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ESTYLIST.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ETARDATION.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
GOURMETETC.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
IMATERNITY,NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KID-STYLE.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KID-STYLE.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KID-STYLES.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KID-STYLES.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
KIDSSTYLE.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ONLINERETAILGROUP.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
ONLINESTYLE.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHSART.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHSTAR.COM	.com	1/17/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHSTART.COM	.com	1/17/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHSTRAT.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked

RIGHTBABYGATES.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTBABYOUTLET.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTBABYPROOFING.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTBABYREGISTRY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTECOFRIENDLY.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTART.BIZ	.biz	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTART.CC	.cc	10/12/2017	Expired	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTART.CO	.00	10/11/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTART.COM.TW	.com.t	10/12/2017	Expired pending delete	Public	Unlocked
RIGHTSTART.INFO	info	10/12/2017	Expired	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTART.TW	,tw	10/12/2017	Expired pending delete	Public	Unlocked
RIGHTSTART.US	.us	10/11/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTART.XXX	XXX.	12/6/2017	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTSTARTHOME.COM	.com	7/21/2018	Active	Public	Locked
RIGHTTODDLERTOYS.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
SPECIALTYETC.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLENETWORK.NET	net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
STYLENETWORKS.NET	.net	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked
WWWBABYGEAR.COM	.com	4/13/2018	Active	Public	Locked

RECORDED: 03/02/2018